6. Harshad Tarachand Parekh  NIL  NIL  35,000  0.22

7. Sameer Harshad Parekh  NIL  NIL  35,000  0.22

8. Amit T. Dhanki  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

9. Meena P. Dalal  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

10. Kumash Mufkesh Desai  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

11. Yogesh Paras Bathia  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

12. Parul Sundip Mehta  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

13. Roopal Bhavesh Desai  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

14. Rizwan Rafique Shaikh  NIL  NIL  30,000  0.18

Total 21,50,000 12.90

15

Change in control:

There shall be no change in management or control of the Company pursuant to the issue of equity shares.

j) The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the
year, in terms of number of securities as well as price;

During the Year 2014-15 no Equity Shares have been allotted by the Company on preferential basis. As
mentioned against item No. 8 of the notice a preferential issue of preference shares is being made.

k) Shareholding Pattern pre and post preferential offer (based on shareholding pattern as on 20th

June, 2014.

Pre-allotment Post-allotment

S. No. Category No. of % of share No. of % of share
shares  holding shares  holding

A Promoters’ holding:

1 Indian :

Individual  9326889  64.22  9326889  55.94

Bodies Corporate  0  0  0  0

Sub Total :  9326889  64.22  9326889  55.94

2 Foreign Promoters  0  0  0  0

Sub Total (A)  9326889  64.22  9326889  55.94

B Non Promoters’ holding

1 Institutional Investors  155657  1.07  155657  0.93

2 Non-Institution :

Private Corporate Bodies  1198676  8.26  1198676  7.19

Directors and Relatives  28960  0.20  28960  0.17

Indian Public  3508471  24.16  5658471  33.94

Others (Including NRIs)  303637  2.09  303637  1.83

Sub Total (B)

GRAND TOTAL 14522290  100.00 16672290  100.00

l) Undertaking regarding re-computation of price

The Company undertakes to re-compute the price of the specified securities in terms of the provision of the
SEBIICDR Regulations, where it is required to do so. If the amount payable on account of the re-computation
of price is not paid within the time stipulated in the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the specified securities shall
continue to be locked-in till the time such amount is paid by the Allottee.

m) Lock-in

The equity shares shall be subject to lock in for period of not less than one year, from the date of receipt of
trading approval for shares allotted to non-promoters.